## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Ansell Healthcare Products Inc.	05/02/2005

## RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ansell Healthcare Products LLC	
Street Address:	200 Schulz Drive	
City:	Red Bank	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07701	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 28

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10085890
Application Number:	10321897
Application Number:	10882016
Application Number:	10500235
Application Number:	10741413
Application Number:	10892763
Application Number:	60348960
Patent Number:	D297617
Patent Number:	D297618
Patent Number:	4449911
Patent Number:	4853978
Patent Number:	5031245
Patent Number:	5088125
Patent Number:	5091442
Patent Number:	5097697
	PATENT

PATENT

REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0499

Patent Number:	5180605
Patent Number:	5261421
Patent Number:	5272771
Patent Number:	5284607
Patent Number:	5323544
Patent Number:	5370900
Patent Number:	5640720
Patent Number:	5926888
Patent Number:	6067731
Patent Number:	6306514
PCT Number:	US0411799
PCT Number:	US0301098
Application Number:	10203267

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)219-5114

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7323455400

Email: gmonroe@ansell.com

Correspondent Name: Geralyn A. Monroe c/o Ansell Healthcare

Address Line 1: 200 Schulz Drive

Address Line 4: Red Bank, NEW JERSEY 07701

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Geralyn A. Monroe

Total Attachments: 4

source=Pages from AHPLLC#page1.tif source=Pages from AHPLLC#page2.tif source=Pages from AHPLLC#page3.tif source=Pages from AHPLLC#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0500



PAGE 1

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC."

TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC." TO "ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 3:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

0928190 8100V

040456180

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION:** 3185377

DATE: 06-21-04

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0501

# CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS INC. TO ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC

Pursuant to Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law:

- 1. The name of the corporation is Ansell Healthcare Products Inc.
- The original certificate of incorporation of Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on December 11, 1981.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company to which Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. shall be converted is:

## Ansell Healthcare Products LLC

- 4. The conversion of Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. to Ansell Healthcare Products LLC has been approved by the Board of Directors and the shareholders of Ansell Healthcare Products Inc., in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective at 11:55 p.m. on June 30, 2004.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion of Ansell Healthcare Products Inc. this 2 day of June, 2004.

ANSELL HEALTHGARE PRODUCTS INC.

Name:

William G. Reill

Senior Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:00 FM 06/21/2004 FILED 03:26 PM 06/21/2004 SRV 040456180 - 0928190 FILE

PATENT

**REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0502** 



PAGE 2

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND
CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "ANSELL
HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE
TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 3:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2004, AT 11:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

AND THE STATE OF T

0928190 8100**V** 

040456180

Darriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State **AUTHENTICATION**: 3185377

DATE: 06-21-04

PATENT REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0503

## LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

## CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF ANSELL HEALTHCARE PRODUCTS LLC

PURSUANT TO the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del C 18-101, et Seq.

- Article 1. The name of the limited liability company is Ansell Healthcare Products LLC.
- Article 2. The address of the registered office of Ansell Healthcare Products LLC in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle.
- Article 3. The name of the registered agent of Ansell Healthcare Products LLC at the address set forth in Article 2 hereof is The Corporation Trust Company.
- Article 4. The period of existence of the limited liability company is perpetual.
- Article 5. The formation of Ansell Healthcare Products LLC shall be effective at 11:55 p.m. on June 30, 2004.

In Witness Whereof, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Formation of Ansell Healthcare Products LLC this 2 day of June, 2004.

Name: William C. Renly, Jr., Authorized Person

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:00 FM 06/21/2004 FILED 03:26 PM 06/21/2004 SRV 040456180 - 0928190 FILE

**PATENT** 

REEL: 015962 FRAME: 0504